IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO.: KC20035417
PROSECUTOR NO. : 095459330
OCN: HUO001866

STATE OF MISSOURI,
PLAINTIFF,
Vs.

)
)
)
)
DONZELL R. DAVIS )
8824 Hunter Street ) CASE NO. 2016-CR
Kansas City, MO 64138 ) DIVISION
DOB: 06/16/1990 )
Race/Sex: B'/M )

)

)

|
DEFENDANT.

COMPLAINT
WARRANT REQUESTED

Count 1. Burglary - 2nd Degree (569.170-001Y20172203.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 569.170, RSMo,
committed the class D felony of burglary in the second degree, punishable upon conviction
under Sections 558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 30, 2020, in the County
of Jackson, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly remained unlawfully in a building,
located at 531 Nichols Rd., Kansas City, Missouri and possessed by Anthropologie Clothing,
for the purpose of committing theft therein.

The range of punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not
to exceed seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year
in the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

Count II. Stealing (570.030-043Y20172399.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo,



State vs. Donzell R. Davis

committed the class A misdemeanor of stealing, punishable upon conviction under Sections
558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 30, 2020, in the County of Jackson,
State of Missouri, the defendant appropriated four blouses of a value of at least one hundred
fifty dollars, which property was owned by Anthropologie Clothing, and defendant
appropriated such property without the consent of Anthropologie Clothing and with the
purpose to deprive Anthropologie Clothing thereof.

The range of punishment for a class A misdemeanor is imprisonment in the county
jail or other authorized penal institution for a term not to exceed one (1) year; by a fine not
to exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or
property has been gained through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not
more than double the amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime up to
a maximum of twenty thousand dollars ($20,000).

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
statement(s) of facts filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof, and submitted
as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri
by,

/s/ Danielle Sediqgzad

Danielle Sediqzad (#70467)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 East 12th Street, Floor 7M
Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3576

Dsedigzad @jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:

1. Anthropologie Clothing, 531 Nichols, Kansas City, MO 64112

2. DET Anthony C. Halford, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
3. PO Daniel Hernandez Feyt, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106
4. DET Franklin E. Reaves, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106




PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: 05/31/2020 CRN: 20-35417

I, Det Frank Reaves

(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on 05/30/2020 ,at 531 Nichols Road in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri Donzell R Davis
(County) (Name of Offender(s))
BM 06/16/1990 committed one or more criminal offense(s).

(Description of Identity)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 05/30/2020 at 4:00PM, all stores on the Plaza to include Anthropologie located at 531 Nichols in Kansas
City, Jackson County, Missouri were closed. On 05/30/2020 at 11:45PM officers working civil unrest and
looting on the Plaza observed a broken window at Anthropologie located at 531 Nichols Road in Kansas City,
Jackson County, Missouri. Officers approached the broken window they made voice command and observed
several people inside the store. Donzell DAVIS was observed inside the store and was taken into custody as he
approached the broken window. Officers observed a bulge in DAVIS’s pants and during a search incident to
arrest, (4) blouses with a total value of $544 were recovered from inside DAVIS’s pant leg.

In a post Miranda interview, DAVIS confessed to attending the protest and then entering Anthropologie and

stealing items from inside the store. He stated he knew what he did was wrong. He stated he did not break the
window, but detectives observed a fresh bloody wound on the palm of his left hand.

Printed Name Det Frank Reaves #4289 Signature M mqé%

The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of
Judge
Circuit Court of County, State of Missouri.
Page 1 of 1

Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO.: KC20035403
PROSECUTOR NO.: 095459331
OCN: HQO006118

STATE OF MISSOURI, )

PLAINTIFF, )

VS. )

)

RAVEN MOSES )
5434 North Mercier ) CASE NO. 2016-CR

Kansas City, MO 64118 ) DIVISION

DOB: 04/23/1991 )

Race/Sex: B/F )

I )

DEFENDANT. )

COMPLAINT

WARRANT REQUESTED

Count I. Stealing - $750 Or More (570.030-035Y20172399.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo,
committed the class D felony of stealing, punishable upon conviction under Sections
558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 30, 2020, in the County of Jackson,
State of Missouri, the defendant appropriated clothing of the value of at least seven hundred
fifty dollars, which property was owned by The North Face, and defendant appropriated such
property without the consent of The North Face and with the purpose to deprive The North
Face thereof.

The range of punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not
to exceed seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year
in the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
statement(s) of facts filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof, and submitted
as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.



State vs. Raven Moses

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney
Jackson County, Missouri
by,

/s/ Danielle Sedigzad

Danielle Sediqzad (#70467)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 East 12th Street, Floor 7M
Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3576

Dsedigzad @jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:

1. DET Timothy J. Mountz, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

2. DET William J. Richter, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

3. The North Face, Prosecuting Atty. Office, 415 E 12th St, Floor 11, Kansas City, MO
64106




PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: May 31, 2020 CRN: KC20035403

I, Det. Tim Mountz #4084
(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on  05-30-2020 ,at 312 W. 47" Street in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson County Missouri  Ravin Moses
(County) (Name of Offender(s))
B/F, 04-23-1991 committed one or more criminal offense(s).

(Description of Identity)
Burglary-NON ($1,455)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:
On 05-30-2020 at approximately 11:00 pm Det. Richter of the Metro Property Crimes Section, while working a
large protest in the Plaza area of Kansas City, Missouri was notified of a possible burglary/looting incident at
The North Face located at 312 W. 47" Street, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri. Det. Richter along with
several other Kansas City Missouri Police Officers went to the location. As they were approaching from the
south on Central they observed a black male and a black female walking southbound on Central from 47™ Street.
The black male and black female both dropped the clothing they were carrying. The black male ran westbound
on 47" Street and was not arrested. The female remained at the location and was taken into custody. The
property dropped by the female included an Apex Bionic Jacket ($596), North Face M TBall ECG sweater
($660) and a North Face M 9SRTO Denali Jacket ($199). Det. Richter photographed the scene and uploaded it
to the report. The front window of the store was broken out and there were clothing items strewn about inside.
The property outside the store was photographed and placed back in the store.

On 05-31-2020 at 11:27 am Det. Mountz of the Central Property Crimes Section responded to the Shoal Creek
Patrol Division Detention Unit and escorted the suspect in this case to an interview room. She was asked if she
was aware of the purpose for her arrest was and she stated that she did. She was then advised of her rights
verbally by Det. Mountz utilizing the Miranda Warning and Waiver Form 340 PD. She waived her rights
agreeing to talk about the case. She did not sign the form due to the COVID-19 virus. She stated that she was going
to a friend’s and got a call to meet some other friends on the Plaza. She was walking back to her car around
10:00 pm when she saw a bunch of people coming out of the Northface store. One of them threw some clothes
when the police showed up. She stated that the police chased after one guy but couldn't catch him. She
dropped the clothes she had and then the police arrested her. She was asked to explain where she got the
clothes she was carrying. At this time she stated she thought she should have a lawyer. She did not have the
name of her attorney, but stated she knew one that did traffic stuff. She was returned to the detention unit at this
time.

The interview was video recorded as evidence.

Page 1 of 2

Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)



PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM

CRN KC20035403

Printed Name Det. Tim Mountz #4084 Signature /S/ Det. Tim Mountz #4084
The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of
Judge
Circuit Court of County, State of Missouri.
Page 2 of 2

Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO.: KC20035414
PROSECUTOR NO.: 095459332
OCN: HQO006114

STATE OF MISSOURI,
PLAINTIFF,
Vs.

)

)

)

)

RICHARD C. BLACK )
11215 East 71st Dr ) CASE NO. 2016-CR

)

)

)

)

)

Kansas City, MO 64113 DIVISION
DOB: 02/09/1993
Race/Sex: B/M
I
DEFENDANT.
COMPLAINT
WARRANT REQUESTED

Count I. Stealing - $750 Or More (570.030-035Y20172399.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo,
committed the class D felony of stealing, punishable upon conviction under Sections
558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 30, 2020, in the County of Jackson,
State of Missouri, the defendant, either acting alone or purposefully in concert with another,
appropriated jerseys and shoes of the value of at least seven hundred fifty dollars, which
property was owned by Footlocker, and defendant appropriated such property without the
consent of Footlocker and with the purpose to deprive Footlocker thereof.

The range of punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not
to exceed seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year
in the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
statement(s) of facts filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof, and submitted
as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.



State vs. Richard C. Black

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Jackson County, Missouri
by,

/s/ Danielle Sedigzad

Danielle Sediqzad (#70467)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 East 12th Street, Floor 7M
Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3576

Dsedigzad @jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:

1. Footlocker, Prosecuting Atty. Office, 415 E 12th St, Floor 11, Kansas City, MO 64106
2. DET Timothy J. Mountz, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

3. DET Franklin E. Reaves, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

4. SGT Scott A. Selock, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106




PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: 05/31/2020 CRN: 20-35414

I, Det Frank Reaves

(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on 05/30/2020 ,at 603 W 47™ in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri  Richard Black
(County) (Name of Offender(s))
BM 02/09/1993 committed one or more criminal offense(s).

(Description of Identity)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 05/30/2020 at 4:00PM, all stores on the Plaza to include Footlocker located at 603 West 47 in Kansas City, Jackson
County, Missouri were closed. On 05/30/2020 at 9:30PM officers were working civil unrest and looting on the Plaza. At
that time multiple suspects forced entry into Footlocker and began looting the store. Officers responded to the area and
gained control of the area. On 05/30/2020 at 10:50PM Detectives working a covert assignment observed a black Chevrolet
Camero bearing a Missouri license of MROB1K back down an alley behind the Footlocker store. The passenger later
identified as Darien D SMITH BM 01/19/1993 exited the passenger seat of the Camero and was observed gathering items
that appeared to be clothing from behind a power box in the alley. SMITH then placed them in the back seat of the
Camero. The driver later identified as Richard C BLACK BM 02/09/1993 was then observed assisting SMITH gather the
clothing and placing it into the vehicle. At that time marked units responded to the scene and arrested SMITH and BLACK.
Located in plain view in the back seat of the vehicle were numerous jerseys and NIKE shoe boxes. An inventory of the
vehicle prior to towing yielded (9) L.A. Lakers basketball jerseys ($990), (6) pairs of Nike shoes ($1000). The items were
identified by Footlocker as stolen from inside the store. The inventory search also yielded a black

Springfield Arms XD 45 ACP loaded with 1 round in the chamber and 6 rounds in the magazine in between the driver’s
seat and console. BLACK claimed ownership of the handgun and stated it was registered. Black and Smith both invoked
their rights after being given their Miranda warning.

=
) /) f;// e <=
Printed Name Det Frank Reaves #4289 Signature /(A4 L7 A= > 7
The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of
Judge
Circuit Court of County, State of Missouri.
Page 1 of 1

Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
AT KANSAS CITY

POLICE NO.: KC20035414
PROSECUTOR NO. : 095459333
OCN: HQO006119

STATE OF MISSOURI, )

PLAINTIFF, )

VS. )

)

DARIEN SMITH )
6210 East 109th Ter ) CASE NO. 2016-CR

Kansas City, MO 64134 ) DIVISION

DOB: 01/19/1993 )

Race/Sex: B/M )

I )

DEFENDANT. )

COMPLAINT

WARRANT REQUESTED

Count II. Stealing - $750 Or More (570.030-035Y20172399.0)

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of Jackson, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges that the defendant, in violation of Section 570.030, RSMo,
committed the class D felony of stealing, punishable upon conviction under Sections
558.002 and 558.011, RSMo, in that on or about May 30, 2020, in the County of Jackson,
State of Missouri, the defendant, either acting alone or purposefully in concert with
another, appropriated clothing and shoes of the value of at least seven hundred fifty dollars,
which property was owned by Footlocker, and defendant appropriated such property without
the consent of Footlocker and with the purpose to deprive Footlocker thereof.

The range of punishment for a class D felony is imprisonment in the custody of the
Missouri Department of Corrections for a term of years not less than two (2) years and not
to exceed seven (7) years; or by imprisonment for a special term not to exceed one (1) year
in the county jail or other authorized penal institution; or by a fine not to exceed ten thousand
dollars ($10,000); or by both imprisonment and a fine. If money or property has been gained
through the commission of the crime, any fine imposed may be not more than double the
amount of the offender's gain from the commission of the crime.

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the
statement(s) of facts filed contemporaneously herewith, made a part hereof, and submitted
as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause.



State vs. Darien Smith

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as
provided by law.
JEAN PETERS BAKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Jackson County, Missouri
by,

/s/ Danielle Sedigzad

Danielle Sediqzad (#70467)
Assistant Prosecuting Attorney
415 East 12th Street, Floor 7M
Kansas City, MO 64106

(816) 881-3576

Dsedigzad @jacksongov.org

WITNESSES:

1. Footlocker, Prosecuting Atty. Office, 415 E 12th St, Floor 11, Kansas City, MO 64106
2. DET Timothy J. Mountz, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

3. DET Franklin E. Reaves, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106

4. SGT Scott A. Selock, 1125 Locust, Kansas City, MO 64106




PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM
Date: 05/31/2020 CRN: 20-35414

I, Det Frank Reaves

(Name and identify law enforcement officer, or person having information as probable cause.)

knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true.

I have probable cause to believe that on 05/30/2020 ,at 603 W 47" in
(Date) (Address)
Kansas City, Jackson Missouri  Darien Smith
(County) (Name of Offender(s))
BM 01/19/1993 committed one or more criminal offense(s).

(Description of Identity)

The facts supporting this belief are as follows:

On 05/30/2020 at 4:00PM, all stores on the Plaza to include Footlocker located at 603 West 47 in Kansas City, Jackson
County, Missouri were closed. On 05/30/2020 at 9:30PM officers were working civil unrest and looting on the Plaza. At
that time multiple suspects forced entry into Footlocker and began looting the store. Officers responded to the area and
gained control of the area. On 05/30/2020 at 10:50PM Detectives working a covert assignment observed a black Chevrolet
Camero bearing a Missouri license of MROB1K back down an alley behind the Footlocker store. The passenger later
identified as Darien D SMITH BM 01/19/1993 exited the passenger seat of the Camero and was observed gathering items
that appeared to be clothing from behind a power box in the alley. SMITH then placed them in the back seat of the
Camero. The driver later identified as Richard C BLACK BM 02/09/1993 was then observed assisting SMITH gather the
clothing and placing it into the vehicle. At that time marked units responded to the scene and arrested SMITH and BLACK.
Located in plain view in the back seat of the vehicle were numerous jerseys and NIKE shoe boxes. An inventory of the
vehicle prior to towing yielded (9) L.A. Lakers basketball jerseys ($990), (6) pairs of Nike shoes ($1000). The items were
identified by Footlocker as stolen from inside the store. The inventory search also yielded a black

Springfield Arms XD 45 ACP loaded with 1 round in the chamber and 6 rounds in the magazine in between the driver’s
seat and console. BLACK claimed ownership of the handgun and stated it was registered. Black and Smith both invoked
their rights after being given their Miranda warning.

P P 4 //57"’ Y / o
Printed Name Det Frank Reaves #4289 Signature /{f;” yﬂfiéfr‘y 72 57
The Court finds probable cause and directs the issuance of a warrant this day of
Judge
Circuit Court of County, State of Missouri.
Page 1 of 1

Form 50 P.D. (Rev. 9-2008)





